
Devon County Council (West Devon HATOC) (Traffic Regulation) Amendment Order       
 
Devon County Council make the following order under sections 1, 2, 4, 32, 35, part IV of schedule 9 of 
the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers 
 
1 This order comes into force                   and may be cited as “Devon County Council 

(West Devon HATOC) (Traffic Regulation) Amendment Order      ” 
 
2 The schedules in part 1 are added to Devon County Council (Traffic Regulation & On-Street 

Parking Places) Consolidation Order 2024 as amended and the lengths of road in part 2 are 
revoked from the corresponding schedules of that order 

 
 
 
 

LOCATIONS IN THIS ORDER 
Buckland Monachorum | Horrabridge | North Tawton | Princetown | South Zeal | Tavistock 

 
 
 
 

PART 1  RESTRICTIONS 
 
BUCKLAND MONACHORUM 
 
Schedule 1.001  No Waiting At Any Time 
 
The Village, Buckland Monachorum 
(i) the east side from the boundary of Nos. 2/3 The Village for a distance of 15 metres in a 

southerly direction 
 
 
 
HORRABRIDGE 
 
Schedule 1.001  No Waiting At Any Time 
 
Graybridge Road, Horrabridge 
(i) the north side from its junction with Pencreber Road for a distance of 16 metres in an easterly 

direction 
(ii) the north side from its junction with Torbridge Road for a distance of 12 metres in a north-

easterly direction 
 
Pencreber Road, Horrabridge 
(i) the north-east side from its junction with Graybridge Road for a distance of 13 metres in a 

north-westerly direction 
 
Torbridge Road, Horrabridge 
(i) the north-east side from its junction with Graybridge Road for a distance of 9 metres in a north-

westerly direction 
 
 



NORTH TAWTON 
 
Schedule 1.001  No Waiting At Any Time 
 
Barkers Way, North Tawton 
(i) the east side from its junction with Fore Street for a distance of 9 metres in a southerly 

direction 
(ii) the west side from its junction with Fore Street for a distance of 8 metres in a southerly 

direction 
 
Fore Street, North Tawton 
(i) the south side from a point 10 metres east of its junction with Barkers Way to a point 10 metres 

west of that junction 
 
 
 
PRINCETOWN 
 
Schedule 1.001  No Waiting At Any Time 
 
Barrack Road, Princetown 
(i) the north-west side from its junction with Tavistock Road for a distance of 10 metres in a north-

easterly direction 
(ii) the south-east side from its junction with Tavistock Road for a distance of 12 metres in a north-

easterly direction 
 
Burrator Avenue, Princetown 
(i) the north-west side from its junction with Tavistock Road for a distance of 7 metres in a north-

easterly direction 
(ii) the south-east side from its junction with Tavistock Road for a distance of 8 metres in a north-

easterly direction 
 
Oakery Crescent, Princetown 
(i) the south side from its junction with Two Bridges Road for a distance of 8 metres in an easterly 

direction 
 
Station Road, Princetown 
(i) both sides from its junction with Tavistock Road for a distance of 10 metres in a south-westerly 

direction 
 
Tavistock Road, Princetown 
(i) the north side from a point 13 metres north-west of its junction with Burrator Avenue to a 

point 15 metres south-east of that junction 
(ii) the north-east side from a point 12 metres north-west of its junction with Barrack Road to a 

point 8 metres south-east of that junction 
(iii) the south-west side from a point 11 metres south-east of its junction with Station Road to a 

point 7 metres north-west of that junction 
 
Two Bridges Road, Princetown 
(i) the south-east side from its junction with Oakery Crescent for a distance of 27 metres in a 

south-westerly direction 
 



Schedule 2.047  No Waiting 10am-6pm between 01 May and 30 Sep 
 
Tavistock Road, Princetown 
(i) the north-east side from a point 13 metres north-west of its junction with Burrator Avenue for 

a distance of 94 metres in a north-westerly direction 
 
 
 
TAVISTOCK 
 
Schedule 1.001  No Waiting At Any Time 
 
Access To Westbridge Industrial Estate, Westbridge Industrial Estate, Tavistock 
(i) the north side from a point 164 metres south-east of its junction with Pixon Lane for a distance 

of 6 metres in a north-easterly direction 
 
School Road, Tavistock 
(i) the north-west side from its junction with Whitchurch Road for a distance of 48 metres in a 

south-westerly direction 
(ii) the south-east side from its junction with Whitchurch Road for a distance of 12 metres in a 

south-westerly direction 
 
 
Schedule 9.001  School Entrance Clearway - No Stopping At Any Time 
 
Whitchurch Road, Tavistock 
(i) the north-east side from its junction with Marshall Close for a distance of 25.56 metres in a 

south-easterly direction 
(ii) the south-west side from its junction with Chestnut Close for a distance of 25.56 metres in a 

south-easterly direction 
  



PART 2  REVOKED RESTRICTIONS 
 
Schedule 1.001  No Waiting At Any Time 
 
The Village, Buckland Monachorum 
(i) the east side from the southerly edge of the extended frontage of No.1 The Village for a 

distance of 10 metres in a northerly direction 
 
 
Schedule 2.047  No Waiting 10am-6pm between 01 May and 30 Sep 
 
Tavistock Road, Princetown 
(i) the north-east side from a point 14 metres south-east to a point 107 metres north-west of its 

junction with Burrator Avenue 
 
 
Schedule 4.108  Limited Waiting 8am-6pm 30 Minutes No Return Within 1 Hour 
 
Road From Shilhayes To Zeal Head Cross, South Zeal 
(i) the north-east side from a point 5 metres south-east from its junction with Tawton Lane in a 

south-easterly direction for a distance of 10 metres 
 
 
Schedule 9.001  School Entrance Clearway - No Stopping At Any Time 
 
Whitchurch Road, Tavistock 
(i) the north-east side from its junction with Marshall Close for a distance of 26 metres in a south-

easterly direction 
(ii) the south-west side from its junction with School Road for a distance of 27 metres in a south-

easterly direction 
 
 
 
dated       
 
 
 
The COMMON SEAL of     ) 
 
Devon County Council     ) 
 
was hereunto affixed     ) 
 
in the presence of     ) 
 
 
 

document number ___________________ 
duly authorised signatory 

reference imr/DEV001/1306 
 

website reference 6243 


